
 CITY OF SEATAC 
 BID OPENING SUMMARY SHEET 
CALL FOR BIDS on: 34th Avenue South, South 166th Street to South 160th Street (ST-015) 
Department/Contact:  Public Works Engineering / Pete Kang 
Ad Date/ Publication: Seattle Times and Daily Journal of Commerce – August 2 and 9, 2021 
Submission Deadline: 11:00 a.m., August 27, 2021 
Bid Opening: 1:00 p.m., August 27, 2021 
Estimate:  $6,250,000 - $7,250,000 
BIDS RECEIVED FROM: 

Name/Address Date/Time 

Method 

Summary 

Road Construction Northwest, Inc. 
PO Box 2228 
Renton, WA 98056 

08/27/2021 
10:16 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 1   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$6,744,621.03 

Gary Merlino Construction Company  
9125 10th Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98108 

08/27/2021 
10:30 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$8,379,320.38 

SCI Infrastructure, LLC 
2821 S 154th St 
SeaTac, WA 98188 

08/27/2021 
10:49 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$6,225,060.00 

Laser Underground & Earthworks 
20417 87th Ave SE 
Snohomish, WA 98296 

08/27/2021 
10:50 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$7,053,184.35 

Johansen Construction Co. 
PO Box 674  
Buckley, WA 98321 

08/27/2021 
10:51 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$8,287,008.33 

Tucci & Sons Inc 
4224 Waller Road 
Tacoma, WA 98443 
 

08/27/2021 
10:51 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$7,033,194.68 



Name/Address Date/Time 

Method 

Summary 

RL Alia Company 
10831 SE 181st St 
Renton, WA 98055 

08/27/2021 
10:56 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$6,046,132.60 
Apparent Low Bidder 

ACI 
PO Box 430 
Puyallup, WA 98371 

08/27/2021 
10:56 a.m. 

Hand delivered 

 X   Bid Bond 
 2   2 Addenda 
 X   Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise Utilization Certification 
(WSDOT 272-056) 

 
$7,825,825.00 

 


